
  

 Open Opportunities   |   Recent Award

  Thursday, September 12, 2019 03:39 PM» » Login | Register Now

Help |

Bid Notice Abstract
     

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

 
Reference Number

6460470

 
Procuring Entity

ANTI-MONEY LAUNDERING COUNCIL

  Title Source Code Analyzer (IBM AppScan) Annual Maintenance

  Area of Delivery Metro Manila    Printable Version

Solicitation
Number:

PR No. 19-040

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small Value
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved
Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 575,000.00

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: CONRAD DICDICAN BULANADI
Bank Officer II
Rm 612, 6/F EDPC Bldg., BSP Complex
Malate, Manila
Manila
Metro Manila
Philippines 1004
63-2-3023848
63-2-7087909
cbulanadi@amlc.gov.ph

Status Active
Associated Components Order
Bid Supplements 0
Document Request List 0
Date Published 12/09/2019
Last Updated / Time 12/09/2019 12:00 AM
Closing Date / Time 19/09/2019 1:00 PM

Description
AMLC BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/SplashBi…D=6460470&DirectFrom=OpenOpp&Type=agency&BusCatID=0 12/09/2019, 3Q39 PM
Page 1 of 2



________________________________________
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The AMLC Secretariat will undertake a Small Value Procurement for the “Source Code Analyzer (IBM AppScan) Annual
Maintenance” in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Implementing rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Name of the Requirement/Brief Description: “Source Code Analyzer (IBM AppScan) Annual Maintenance” 

Specifications:
• IBM Security AppScan Source for Analysis Floating User Single Install Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal
(Model: E08KGLL)
• IBM Security AppScan Source for Development Floating User Single Install Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal
(Model: E086MLL)
• IBM Security AppScan Enterprise Server Basic Install Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal (Model : E0CRBLL)
• Coverage Period : January 1, 2020 – December 31, 2020
• 1-Year Local Standard Technical Support, which shall include unlimited phone and e-mail support during normal
business hours within 4-hour response time, Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 5:00pm, excluding holidays
• Total Cost includes 12% VAT
• Bid Validity : 30 calendar days

Approved Budget for the Contract: Php575,000.00

Delivery/Completion 30 calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order

All particulars and activities relative to the eligibility of bidders/suppliers, Preliminary Meeting (if applicable), Evaluation
of Bids and Award of Contract shall be governed by Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations.

Interested suppliers are required to submit their PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and price quotation (Annex “A”) on
or before 01:00 p.m. of 19 September 2019. 

The Lowest Calculated Bidder shall submit, within five (5) calendar days upon receipt of notice from this Office, the
following documents:

Legal Documents:
1. Y2019 Mayor’s/Business Permit;
2. Income/Business Tax Return; and 
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement.

The AMLC Secretariat assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify any bidder/supplier for
expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid/quotation.

The AMLC Secretariat reserves the right to reject the financial proposal or not award the contract and makes no
assurance that a Contract shall be entered into as a result of this request.

Created by CONRAD DICDICAN BULANADI

Date Created 11/09/2019

Back

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 
 © 2004-2019  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/SplashBi…D=6460470&DirectFrom=OpenOpp&Type=agency&BusCatID=0 12/09/2019, 3Q39 PM
Page 2 of 2


